

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI

Cr.M.P. No. 1138 of 2021

Chandrika Prasad

..... Petitioner

-- Versus --

The State of Jharkhand and Anr.

..... Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioner :- Mr. Arun Kumar Pandey, Advocate

For the State :- Mrs. Niki Sinha, Advocate

For the O.P.No.2 :- Mr. Shailesh, Advocate

6/22.12.2021

With consent of the parties, let this matter appear on

27.01.2022.

Interim order dated 01.11.2021 is extended till next date.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J)

SI/