

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI

Cr.M.P. No. 3113 of 2021

Mrinal Kant and Anr. Petitioners
-- Versus --
The State of Jharkhand and Another Opposite Parties
With

Cr.M.P. No. 1138 of 2021

Chandrika Prasad Petitioner
-- Versus --
The State of Jharkhand and Another Opposite Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

6/25.07.2022 Nobody has appeared from either side.

It has been reported that the Jharkhand State Bar Council
has passed the resolution to abstain from the Court work today.

In view of the above fact, these matters are adjourned to
be listed on 18.11.2022.

Interim orders passed earlier in respective cases shall
remain in force till next date.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

SI/