

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.M.P. No. 3113 of 2021

Mrinal Kant & another

... **Petitioners**

-Versus-

The State of Jharkhand & another

... **Opposite Parties**

With

Cr.M.P. No. 1138 of 2021

Chandrika Prasad

... **Petitioner**

-Versus-

The State of Jharkhand & another

... **Opposite Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioners : Mr. D.K. Karmakar, Advocate

For the State : Mr. Rishi Raj Verma, A.C. to S.C.-III (In Cr.M.P.-3113/21)

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, A.P.P. (In Cr.M.P.-1138/21)

07/18.11.2022. It has been pointed out by the learned counsel Mr. D.K. Karmakar that the arguing counsel has gone to Vellore for treatment and that is why adjournment is being sought on that ground.

Let these matters appear on 14.02.2023.

Interim orders passed in respective cases shall remain in force, till the next date.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Ajay/