

Mrinal Kant & Anr.	...		Petitioners
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand & Anr.	...		Opp. Parties
With			
Cr. M. P. No. 1138 of 2021			

Chandrika Prasad	...		Petitioners
	Versus		
The State of Jharkhand & Anr.	...		Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioners : Mr. Arun Kr. Pandey, Advocate
For the State : M/s Manoj Kumar No. 3 & Niki Sinha, A.P.P.
For the O.P. No. 2 : Mr. Shailesh, Advocate

Oral Order

08 / Dated : 14.02.2023

As prayed for, put up this case on 06.03.2023.

In the meantime, interim order, granted earlier in respective cases, shall continue.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

AKT